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For Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) as amended 
by the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA)

	Program
	Program Contact
	Program Support

	African American/Black Student Education
	Deb Lange
	Ana Salas

	Alternative Schools
	Annie Marges
	Sharon Ounapuu

	American Indian/Alaska Native Education
	April Campbell
Renée Roman Nose
Brent Spencer
	Raina Reece
Jennifer Belle

	Charter Schools
· Student Success Act Initiatives
· Charter School Equity Grant
	
Kate Pattison
Debbie Green
	

	CIP Budget Narrative Technical Support
	Kyle Walker
	Jennifer Sappington

	Civil Rights
· Title IX
· Civil Rights and Equity
	Kate Hildebrandt
Marinda Peters
Karin Moscon
	Donna Newbeck

	Committee of Practitioners (COPs)
	Lisa Plumb
	Laura Remondino

	Comprehensive & Targeted Schools & District Improvement
	Tim Boyd
Jennifer Molan
Andrea Smith
	Nancy Cieri

	Educational Technology/Digital Learning
	Beth Blumenstein
	Elizabeth Massa-MacLeod

	Elementary & Secondary Education Act (ESEA) / Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA)
Director, Federal Systems
	Liz Ross
	Jennifer Sappington

	Federal Allocations
	Jen Engberg
	Kyle Walker

	ESEA Consolidated Federal Program Monitoring
· ESEA Consolidated Monitoring
· Title I-C
· Title III
· Title IV-B  
	Janette Newton
Jen Engberg
Yuliana Kenfield
Kim Miller
Raquel Gwynn
	Laura Remondino
Carla Martinez

Maddie Lawrence

	Foster Care – Foster Care Transportation
	Marlie Magill
	Sarah Arbuckle

	Homeschooling
	Annie Marges
	Sharon Ounapuu

	Maintenance of Effort (MOE)
	Kyle Walker
	Laura Remondino

	McKinney-Vento Act - Education for Homeless Children & Youth 
	Chris James
	Sarah Arbuckle

	Paraprofessionals/Instructional Assistants
	Sarah Martin
	Laura Remondino

	Multilingual and Migrant Education Director
	Mary Wenzl-Martinez
	Carla Martinez

	Private Schools:  ESEA Equitable Services
	Janette Newton
	Maddie Lawrence

	Schoolwide & Targeted Assistance Schools
	Lisa Plumb
Jen Engberg
	Laura Remondino

	Title I-A, Title I-D, Title II-A, Title IV-A, Title IV-B, Title V-B, MKV & Foster School - GovDelivery Admin
	Jennifer Sappington
	

	Title I-A Comparability Report
	Lisa Plumb
	Laura Remondino

	Title I-A Coordinator Meetings
	Lisa Plumb
	Laura Remondino

	Title I-A: Improving Basic Programs Operated by Local Education Agencies (LEAs)
	Lisa Plumb
Jen Engberg
	Laura Remondino

	Title I-C: Migrant Education
	Yuliana Kenfield
	Leslie Casebeer

	Title I-D: Neglected, Delinquent & At-Risk Youth
	Jen Engberg
	Laura Remondino

	Title II-A: Supporting Effective Instruction
	Sarah Martin
	Laura Remondino

	Title III: English Learners & Immigrant Youth
	Kim Miller
	Leslie Casebeer

	Title IV-A: Student Support & Academic Enrichment (SSAE)
	Lisa Plumb
	Laura Remondino

	Title IV-B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers
	Raquel Gwynn
	Maddie Lawrence

	Title V-B: Rural Education Achievement Program (REAP)/Small, Rural Schools Achievement (SRSA)
Title V-B: Rural and Low-Income School (RLIS) Program 
	Amy Tidwell
	Laura Remondino

	Title VI - TAPP - Tribal Attendance Promising Practices  
	Stacy Parrish
	


	Last Name
	First Name
	Email
	Phone

	Arbuckle
	Sarah
	Sarah.Arbuckle@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0208

	Belle
	Jennifer
	Jennifer.Belle@ode.oregon.gov
	503-875-0082

	Blumenstein
	Beth
	Beth Blumenstein@ode.oregon.gov
	503-947-5767

	Boyd
	Tim
	Tim.Boyd@ode.oregon.gov
	503-580-5105

	Campbell
	April
	April.Campbell@ode.oregon.gov
	503-931-0256

	Casebeer
	Leslie
	Leslie.Casebeer@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0200

	Cieri
	Nancy
	Nancy.Cieri@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0213

	Engberg
	Jen
	Jennifer.Engberg@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0207

	Green
	Debbie
	Debbie.Green@ode.oregon.gov
	503-385-6398 

	Gwynn
	Raquel
	Raquel.Gwynn@ode.oregon.gov
	503-580-9249

	Hildebrandt
	Katherine
	Katherine.Hildebrandt@ode.oregon.gov
	503-551-5713

	James
	Chris
	Chris.James@ode.oregon.gov
	503-510-5336

	Kenfield 
	Yuliana 
	Yuliana.Kenfield@ode.oregon.gov
	503-400-1991

	Lange
	Deb
	Deb.Lange@ode.oregon.gov
	503-385-5595 

	Lawrence
	Maddie
	Maddie.Lawrence@ode.oregon.gov
	503-576-9700

	Magill 
	Marlie
	Marlie.Magill@ode.oregon.gov
	503-580-4857 

	Marges
	Annie
	Annie.Marges@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0104

	Martin
	Sarah
	Sarah.Martin@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0333 

	Martinez
	Carla
	Carla.Martinez@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0110 

	Martinez-Wenzl
	Mary
	Mary.Martinez-Wenzl@ode.oregon.gov
	971-209-6338

	Massa-MacLeod
	Elizabeth
	Elizabeth.Massa-MacLeod@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0472

	Miller
	Kim
	Kim.A.Miller@ode.oregon.gov
	503-947-5712 

	Molan
	Jennifer
	Jennifer.Molan@ode.oregon.gov
	503-689-7052

	Moscon
	Karin
	Karin.Moscon@ode.oregon.gov
	503-569-2532 

	Newbeck
	Donna
	Donna.Newbeck@ode.oregon.gov
	503-385-3488 

	Newton
	Janette
	Janette.Newton@ode.oregon.gov
	503-551-9405 

	ODE Helpdesk
	
	ODE.Helpdesk@ode.or.gov
	503-947-5715

	Ounapuu
	Sharon
	Sharon.Ounapuu@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0286 

	Parrish 
	Stacy
	Stacy.Parrish@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0270

	Pattison
	Kate
	Kate.Pattison@ode.oregon.gov
	503-580-5749 

	Plumb
	Lisa
	Lisa.Plumb@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0384

	Reece
	Raina
	Raina.Reece@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0313

	Remondino
	Laura
	Laura.Remondino@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0325

	Roman Nose
	Renée
	Renee.RomanNose@ode.oregon.gov
	503-931-8932 

	Ross
	Liz
	Liz.Ross@ode.oregon.gov
	503-400-5793

	Salas
	Ana
	Ana.Salas@ode.oregon.gov
	503-400-0171 

	Sappington
	Jennifer
	Jennifer.Sappington@ode.oregon.gov
	503-866-6250

	Smith
	Andrea
	Andrea.Smith@ode.oregon.gov
	971-208-0338

	Spencer
	Brent
	Brent.Spencer@ode.oregon.gov
	971-240-2910

	Tidwell
	Amy
	Amy.Tidwell@ode.oregon.gov
	503-580-0078 

	Walker
	Kyle
	Kyle.Walker@ode.oregon.gov
	503-689-0479 
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Oregon achieves ... together!
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